
Jeudi 15 octobre 2020 

 
Accueil 8h45 

Myriam Doriat-Duban (Présidente de l’AFED) et Eric Langlais (Comité Local d’organisation) 
 

 
Parallel Session 1A  Traffic Offenses  
9h-10h 
Chair : Yves Oytana  

Parallel Session 1B Law & Finance 
9h-10h 
Chair : Svitlana Zarodozhna 
 

 

Libor Dusek, Charles University-Faculty of Law 
(République Tchèque) (with Nicolas Pardo, and 
Christian Traxler)   
Salience, Incentives, and Timely Compliance: 
Evidence from Speeding Tickets 
dusekl@prf.cuni.cz 

Anna Rinaldi, Universita di Bari Aldo Moro (Italie) 
How far is my risk? 
anna.rinaldi@uniba.it 

 

Benjamin Monnery, EconomiX CNRS & Université 
Paris Nanterre (France) (with Alessandro 
Melcarne and François-Charles Wolff) 
Measuring and Decomposing Sentencing 
Disparities Across Courts: Evidence from Traffic 
Offenses in France 
bmonnery@parisnanterre.fr 

Nicolae Stef, CEREN & Burgundy School of 
Business 
Legal determinants of bankruptcy 
nicolae.stef@bsb-education.com 

 

 
Parallel Session 2A Liability in the Lab 
10h15-11h15 
Chair : Libor Dusek 
 

Parallel Session 2B  Standards and Anchoring 
Effects at Trial 
10h15-11h15 
Chair : Myriam Doriat-Duban 
 

 

Dylan Martin-Lapoirie, Bureau d’Economie 
Théorique et Appliquée & Université de Lorraine 
(France) 

Gabriel Domenech-Pascual, University of Valencia 
Law School (Espagne) 
The American Rule Meets the Anchoring Effect 

 



Collaboration in Health Care and Medical 
Malpractice Liability: An Experimental 
Investigation 
dylan.martin@univ-lorraine.fr 

gabriel.domenech@uv.es  

Sarah Van Driesch, Bureau d'Economie Théorique 
et Appliquée & Université de Lorraine (France) 
(with Julien Jacob, Eve-Angéline Lambert, and 
Mathieu Lefebvre) 
Preventing public bads: the role of liability and 
social norms 
sarah.van-driessche@univ-lorraine.fr   

Yves Oytana, Centre de REcherches sur les 
Stratégies Economiques & Université de Franche-
Comté (France) (with Marie Obidzinsk) 
Standard of proof, accuracy, and vote 
yves.oytana@univ-fcomte.fr 
 
 

 

 
Assemblée Générale de l’AFED  

11h30-13h (in French) 
 
 

Parallel Session 3A Contracts 
14h-15h30 
Chair : Domenech-Pascual Gabriel 
 

Parallel Session 3B  Litigation : Empirical Issues  
14h-15h30 
Chair : Eliott Ash  
 

 

Sophie Bienenstock, Centre d'Economie de la 
Sorbonne (France) (with Claudine Desrieux) 
Sanctioning abusive clauses in the presence of 
heterogenous consumers 
sophie.bienenstock@gmail.com  

Svitlana Zarodozhna, Universita di Torino (Italie) 
Determinants of the Mediation Duration: the 
Italian case 
s.zadorozhna@gmail.com  

 

Elena D’agostino, Universita degli Studi di 
Messina (Italie) (with Marco De Benedetto, and 
Giuseppe Sobbrio) 
Duty to read vs duty to disclose fine print. Does 
the market structure matter? 
edagostino@unime.it 

Cécile Boureau-Dubois, Bureau d'Economie 
Théorique et Appliquée & Université de Lorraine 
(France) (with Myriam Doriat-Duban, Bruno 
Jeandidier, and Jean-Claude Ray) 
Do sentencing guidelines result in lower inter-
judge disparity? Evidence from framed field 
experiment 
cecile.dubois@univ-lorraine.fr  

 



Alexandre Mayol, Bureau d'Economie Théorique 
et Appliquée & Université de Lorraine (France) 
(with Stéphane Saussier) 
Taking Back Control of Local Public Services: A 
Step by Step Strategy 
alexandre.mayol@univ-lorraine.fr 

Alessandro Melcarne, EconomiX CNRS & 
Université Paris Nanterre (France) (with Giovanni 
Ramello, and Rok Spruk) 
Justice delayed is growth denied: Evidence from a 
comparative perspective 
alessandro.melcarne@parisnanterre.fr 

 

 
Parallel Session 4A Judges, and Judgments 
16h-17h30 
Chair : Alessandro Melcarne 
 

Parallel Session 4B Regulations (in French)  
16h-17h30 
Chair : Samuel Ferey 
 

Parallel Session 4C In Times of COVID-19 
16h-17h30 
Chair : Benjamin Monnery 
 

Stefan Voigt, University of Hamburg, Institute of 
Law and Economics, & CESIfo (Allemagne) (with 
Christian Bjørnskov, and Mahdi Khesali) 
Unconstitutional states of emergency 
stefan.voigt@uni-hamburg.de 

Hugues Bouthinon-Dumas, ESSEC Business School 
(France) (with Jean-Denis Lefeuvre) 
L'irresponsabilité des médias et le risque de 
diffusion des fake news. Une approche en termes 
de régulation déléguée 
bouthinondumas@essec.fr 

Roee Sarel, Institute of Law & Economics, 
University of Hamburg (Allemagne) 
Crime in time of pandemy 
roee.sarel@uni-hamburg.de  

Peter Grajzl, Washington and Lee University 
(USA) (with Peter Murrell) 
The Influence of Early English Caselaw and Legal 
Ideas on Subsequent Caselaw Development 
During the Industrial Revolution 
grajzlp@wlu.edu 

Aurélien Portuese, George Mason University 
(Fairfax, USA)  
Precautionary Antitrust 
aurelien.portuese@gmail.com 

Martin Gelter, Fordham University School of Law 
(USA) (with Julia Puaschunder) 
COVID-19 and Comparative Corporate 
Governance 
mgelter@law.fordham.edu 

Eliott Ash, ETH Zurich (Suisse) (with Bentley 
MacLeod) 
Mandatory Retirement for Judges Improved 
Performance on U.S. State Supreme Courts 
ashe@ethz.ch 

Maxime Fajeau, Paris School of Economics 
(France) (with Alexandre Mayol, and Samuel 
Ligonnière) 
Le fonds de sortie des emprunts toxiques : une 
alternative au contentieux ? 
maxime.fajeau@univ-paris1.fr 
 

Behrang Kianzad, Center for Advanced Studies in 
Biomedical Innovation Law, Faculty of Law, 
Copenhagen University (Danemark) 
Law & Economics of Excessive Pricing in COVID-19 
Crisis 
behrang.kianzad@jur.ku.dk 

 

 



 

 

Vendredi 16 octobre 2020  

 
Table Ronde : Droit et Numérique  

9h-10h30  (in French) 
Modérateurs : Katrin Deckert (CEDCACE) et Saïd Souam (EconomiX) 

Panel : Lionel Janin, économiste, anciennement expert numérique à France Stratégie,  
Erwan Jestin, Customer Success Manager chez Bleckwen,  

Emmanuel Netter, professeur de droit privé à l'Université d'Avignon, directeur du LBNC (EA3788), 
Fabrice Rochelandet, professeur en communication à l’Université Sorbonne Nouvelle. 

 
 
Parallel Session 5A Product Safety  
11h-12h 
Chair : Sophie Bienenstock 
 

Parallel Session 5B Competition and Regulation 
11h-12h 
Chair : Saïd Souam 
 

 

Cat Lam Pham, Marburg Universität (Allemagne 
(with Tim Friehe, and Thomas Miceli) 
Product Liability and Strategic Delegation: 
Endogenous Manager Incentives Promote Strict 
Liability 
phamc@staff.uni-marburg.de 

Jean-Marc Zogheib, EconomiX CNRS & Université 
Paris Nanterre (with Marc Bourreau) 
Privacy, Competition, and Multi-Homing  
jeanmarc.zogheib@gmail.com 

 

Maxime Charreire, EconomiX CNRS & Université 
Paris Nanterre (with Eric Langlais) 
Should environment be a concern for competition 
policy when firms face environmental liability ? 
maxime.charreire@parisnanterre.fr   

Artyo Jelnov, Ariel University (Israël) (with Limor 
Hatsor) 
Product regulation: Safety supervision or 
protectionism? 
artyomjel@gmail.com 

 

 
 



Parallel Session 6A  Enforcement of International 
Law 
14h-15h30 
Chair : Stefan Voigt 
 

Parallel Session 6B Machine Learning and Public 
Enforcement 
14h-15h00 
Chair :  Roee Sarel 
 

 

Jan Essink, Erasmus University Rotterdam EDLE 
(Pays-Bas) 
The securitization of SAR services in the Central 
Mediterranean: The role of the Dublin system and 
excessive asylum duties 
jan.essink@emle.eu 

Tommaso Giommoni, ETH Zurich (Suisse) (with 
Elliott Ash and Sergio Galletta) A Machine 
Learning Approach to Analyze and Support Anti-
Corruption Policy 
giommoni@ethz.ch 

 

Yann Lecorps, Centre d'Economie de la Sorbonne 
(France) 
When the Government Turns a Blind Eye: 
Monitoring and Reporting of International Crimes 
yann.lecorps@gmail.com 

Arnold Vialfont, ERUDITE & Université Paris-Est 
(France) (with Tommaso Bianco) 
Information Extraction from the French 
Competition Authority's Decisions: Proposing an 
End-to-End Methodology for Machine Learning 
Support 
arnold.vialfont@u-pec.fr 

 

Umberto Nizza, Universita degli Studi di Verona & 
Collegio Carlo Alberto (Italie) 
Are international crimes qualified by legal origins? 
Evidence from International Courts 
umberto.nizza@unito.it 

  

  


